## **Sunninghill and Ascot Parish Council**

## Notice of conclusion of audit

## Annual Governance & Accountability Return for the year ended 31 March 2022

Sections 20(2) and 25 of the Local Audit and Accountability

Act 2014 Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015 (SI 2015/234)

The audit of accounts for Sunninghill and Ascot Parish Council for the year ended 31 March 2022 has been completed and the accounts have been published.

The Annual Governance & Accountability Return is available for inspection by any local government elector of the area of Sunninghill and Ascot Parish Council on application to:

The Clerk to the Parish Council Sunninghill & Ascot Parish Council The Courtyard (Ascot Racecourse) High Street Ascot SL5 7JF (01344) 623480 enquiries@s-a-pc.com

By appointment only, Monday to Thursday, 10.00am to 1.00pm

Copies will be provided to any person on payment of £2.50 for each copy of the Annual Governance & Accountability Return, or may be downloaded for free from the parish council website https://sunninghillandascotparishcouncil.co.uk.

This announcement is made by Mrs H R Goodwin, Clerk & Responsible Financial Officer. 29 September 2022